
1 
 

 
 
 

AMENDMENT 1 TO SOLICITATION 
 
 

DATE:                  October 18, 2018 
 
TO:      ALL VENDORS 
 
FROM:                  Juaquana Brookins, Procurement Officer 
 
SUBJECT:      USC-IFB-3386-JB 
 
DESCRIPTION:    Provide Rehabilitation Medical Training Equipment for 
USC Football Operations Facility  

 
 

This Amendment No.1 modifies Invitation for Bid only in the manner and to the extent as stated 
herein. 
 
Revised Bidding Schedule 
Deletion of Existing Equipment 
Addition of Equipment and Specification 
The award will be posted by October 26, 2018. 
 
 
OFFERORS SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT 1 IN THE SPACE PROVIDED 
BELOW AND RETURN IT WITH THEIR BID RESPONSE.  FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BID TO 
REJECTION. 
 
_______________________________                              _______________________________________                                   
 Authorized Signature                                                           Name of Offeror 
 
_______________________________ 
 Date 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2 
 

 

Clarifications 
 
Rehabilitation Medical Training Equipment 
 
 
Delete Item 5. Laser Therapy System from the requirements in its entirety. 
Delete Item 11. AED (Automated External Defibrillator) from the requirements in its entirety. 
 
Replace item 10 with the following: 

10.  Oscillation Therapy Units  4  Richmar Hivamat 200  

 
10.  (4) Four Oscillation Therapy Units: 

1. Basis of Design:  Richmar Hivamat 200 Deep Oscillation Therapy Unit 
2. Features:  Full-Color Display 
3. Features:  Small and Large treatment probes, two independent channels, six treatment 

modes, 0-200 frequency range, Four frequency sweeps, customizable presets 
4. Include all connectors, cables, applicators, oscillators and accessories with unit. 
5. Trolley / cart is not required 
6. Size:  10.25” L x 14” W x 15” H 
7. Warranty:  3 years  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



3 
 

 

VIII. BIDDING SCHEDULE / PRICE-BUSINESS PROPOSAL 
 

 BIDDING SCHEDULE (NOV 2007) 
 
 
   LOT 1 (ITEMS 1-11) 

 

ITEM  QTY DESCRIPTION 
UNIT 

 COST 
EXTENDED 

COST 
RVP EPP RCP RSP 

1 1 Patient Scale 
$ $     

2 1 Stadiometer 
$ $     

3 8 Modular Therapy System 
$ $     

4 1 Hydrocollator (large) 
$ $     

5 4 Portable Recovery Systems (Kits) 
$ $     

6 7 Cold & Compression Therapy Units 
$ $     

7 1 Modality Therapy Unit 
$ $     

8 1 Integrated Exam Room Wall System 
$ $     

9 4 Richmar Hivamat 200 
$ $     

10 1 Labor for installation of equipment 
$ $     

11 1 Freight and Shipping  
$ $     

Total for Items 1-11  
$ 

 
 

 
Note:  The service preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder if the 
annual price of the bidder’s work exceeds $50,000 or the total potential price of the bidder’s 
work exceeds $500,000. [11-35-1524(E)(3)] 
 
Please refer to the preference clauses listed in the additional conditions of this solicitation to 
ensure that you qualify to select the above preferences. 
 
Bidder is to submit the following for preferences requested above: 

1)  Identify the subcontractor to perform the work: 

2)  Identify the work the subcontractor is to perform: 

3) Bidder’s factual basis for concluding that the subcontractor’s work constitutes the required 

percentage of the work to be performed in the procurement. 

 
 
 
 
 


